UiO **Centre for Educational Measurement at UiO** Page 1 of 2

Faculty of Educational Sciences

Sak nr. 2020/357

Minutes from

CEMO BOARD MEETING (circulation)

18th February 2020

Present:	Rita Hvistendahl (chair), Ola Erstad (IPED), Ona Bø Wie (ISP), Jarl Kleppe
	Kristensen (employee rep.), Henrik Hung Haram (student rep.)
Admin.:	Gunnhild Nedberg Grønlid (Higher Executive Officer, CEMO)
Copy:	Sigrid Blömeke (director, CEMO)

LIST OF ITEMS

ITEMS FOR DECISION

Item 2/2020Announcement of one three/four-year position as PhD
Research Fellow in Educational Measurement (ePhorte:
2020/2730)Decision (unanimously):
The CEMO board agrees to announce one four-year PhD Research
Fellow position.Item 3/2020Announcement of one three/four-year position as PhD
Research Fellow in Educational Measurement (ePhorte:
2020/2731)Decision (unanimously):
The CEMO board agrees to announce one four-year PhD Research
Fellow in Educational Measurement (ePhorte:
2020/2731)Decision (unanimously):
The CEMO board agrees to announce one four-year PhD Research
Fellow position.

Item 4/2020Announcement of one four-year Postdoctoral fellowship in
Educational Measurement (ePhorte: 2020/2732)

Decision (unanimously):

The CEMO board agrees to announce one four-year Postdoctoral fellowship in Educational Measurement.

UiO **Centre for Educational Measurement at UiO** Page 2 of 2

Faculty of Educational Sciences

Rita Hvistendahl Chair of the board

Gunnhild Nedberg Grønlid referent